Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability and carrying on business in Hong Kong under the trading name of German Automobiles International Limited) (Stock Code: 8126)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL OF PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of G.A. Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong will be changed to Shop KOW 58, In-town-check-in level, Kowloon MTR Station, West Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 28 November 2024. The telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company will remain unchanged.

By order of the Board G.A. Holdings Limited Ma Hang Kon Louis Executive Director and Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 28 November 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Choy Choong Yew and Mr. Ma Hang Kon, Louis, being the executive Directors; and Ms. Guan Xin, Mr. Lin Ju Zheng and Ms. Pang Yuen Shan, Christina, being the independent non-executive Directors.